

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3577/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in WP No. 2856/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ICICI BANK LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of the High

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the direction

Court should not be confined to the relevant inquiries which the Collector may  
make

for the purposes of Stamp Act in relation to a public document and not irrelevant

inquiry in the nature of a roving inquiry. Notice be made returnable within three

weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of direction contained in

para 7 of the impugned order of the High Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master