

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3577/2007

ICICI BANK LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of the petitioners that they have received a copy of the affidavit filed by the respondents, however, it is not in the record or file.

Petitioners wants time to file rejoinder affidavit. They may do so before 16th May, 2007.

Office is directed to verify the records and to see that counter affidavit filed by the respondents is placed in the record of the file.

List the matter on 16th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

ns

Registrar